Joled May 1-1972 4:10 Pm.

PSC 50

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

STATE OF WISCONSIN

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS

I, John F. Goetz, Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsinand legal custodian of the official records of said Commission, do hereby certify under my signature and official seal of the Commission that the attached amended rule, section PSC 50.02 (1), relating to summer highway restrictions for trucks was duly approved and adopted by order of May 1, 1972 (MC-326).

I further certify that the copy of the recreated rule attached hereto has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

May 1, 1972

John F. Boetz

ORDER OF THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AMENDING A RULE

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by chapter 194, Wis. Stats., the Public Service Commission hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section PSC 50.02 (1) of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read.

PSC 50.02 (1) HIGHWAY 12-Between its north junction with Highway 15 and its junction with I-90 east of Madison except where it is coincidental with highway 73 west of Cambridge.

The amended rule contained herein shall take effect on June 1, 1972 as provided in section 227.026 (1) (intro. par.), Wis. Stats.

Dated: May 1, 1972

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John F. Goetz Secretary